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July I, 2016 Pu5ficse'f#f:e'fonunisswn 

Morris Woodruff 
Secretary /Chief Regulatory Law Judge via courier 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
Governor Office Building 
200 Madison Street 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Re: MCC Telephony of Missouri, LLC 
Revisions to Access Services Tariff (Missouri P.S.C. No.2) 

Dear Mr. Woodruff, 

Appended, on behalfofMCC Telephony of Missouri, LLC, please find proposed 
revisions to the Company's above-referenced telecommunications access services tariff. The 
purpose of this filing is to maintain the Company's rates at benclm1ark levels and comply with 
the Federal Communications Commission's (FCC) prescribed reductions in switched access 
rates. 1 Pursuant to FCC regulations, following approval of the proposed changes, MCC 
Telephony's intrastate terminating switched access rates will remain at parity with the 
Company's interstate terminating switched access rates. 

The following pages are included with this filing: 

Page(s) Revision Level 
52 61h Revised 

This tariff material is submitted with an issued date of July 5, 2016, to become effective 
on August 4, 2016. 

1 See November 2011 ICC/USF Order (FCC 11-261). 
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KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP 

If there are any questions concerning this filing, please contact me at (202) 945-6649 or 
via email at wbrantl@kelleydrye.com. Thank you for your assistance with this matter. 

Sincerely, 

~~~~ 
Winafred Brant! 
Counsel to MCC Telephony of Missouri, LLC 

enclosures 



MCC Telephony of Missouri, LLC Missouri P.S.C. No.2 
6'" Revised Page 52 

Cancels and Replaces 5'" Revised Page 52 

2. SWITCHED ACCESS (Cont'd) 

2.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

2.6.3 End Office Switching 

2.6.3.A Local Switching 
CenturyLink dba CenturyTel of Missouri 

AT&T dba Southwestern Bell 
Century Link dba Embarq Missouri 

2.6.3.B Common Port Charge 
CenturyLink dba CenturyTel of Missouri 
AT&T dba Southwestern Bell 
Century Link dba Embarq Missouri 

2.6.3.C Residual Interconnection Charge 

Century Link dba CenturyTel of Missouri 
Century Link dba Embarq Missouri 

2.6.3.0 Information Surcharge 

2.6.4 8XX Toll-Free Access Service 

2.6.4.A Customer ID Charge 

CenturyLink dba CenturyTel of Missouri 
AT&T dba Southwestern Bell 
Century Link dba Embarq Missouri 

Issued: July 5, 20 16 

PerMOU 
Terminating 

$ 0.0007 (R) 

$ 0.0007 (R) 
$ 0.0007 (R) 

$ 0.000000 (R) 
$ 0.000000 
$ 0.000000 (R) 

$ 0.000000 
$ 0.000000 

$ 0.000000 

Per Query 

Originating 

$0.0030963 

$ 0.002563 
$ 0.003983 

$0.0027245 
$ 0.000900 
$0.000498 

$0.000000 
$ 0.000000 

$ 0.000000 

$ 0.0087216 
$ 0.002531 
$ 0.007687 

Effective: August 4, 20 I 6 
Mr. Dan Templin, President 

MCC Telephony of Missouri, LLC 
One Mediacom Way, Mediacom Park, NY 10918 


