KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

A LIVITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

WASHINGTON HARBOUR, SUITE 400 3050 K STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20007

FACSIMILE
(202) 342-8451
www.kelleydrye.com

(202) 342-8400

DIRECT LINE: (202) 945-6649

EMAIL: wbrantl@kelleydrye.com

 $RECEIVED^{2}$

JUL 5 2016

July 1, 2016

Records Public Service Commission

Morris Woodruff Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge Missouri Public Service Commission Governor Office Building 200 Madison Street Jefferson City, MO 65102

via courier

Re:

NEW YORK, NY

LOS ANGELES, CA

CHICAGO, IL

STAMFORD, CT PARSIPPANY, NJ

BRUSSELS. BELGIUM

AFFILIATE OFFICE MUMBAI, INDIA

MCC Telephony of Missouri, LLC

Revisions to Access Services Tariff (Missouri P.S.C. No. 2)

Dear Mr. Woodruff,

Appended, on behalf of MCC Telephony of Missouri, LLC, please find proposed revisions to the Company's above-referenced telecommunications access services tariff. The purpose of this filing is to maintain the Company's rates at benchmark levels and comply with the Federal Communications Commission's (FCC) prescribed reductions in switched access rates.¹ Pursuant to FCC regulations, following approval of the proposed changes, MCC Telephony's intrastate terminating switched access rates will remain at parity with the Company's interstate terminating switched access rates.

The following pages are included with this filing:

Page(s)	Revision Level
52	6 th Revised

This tariff material is submitted with an issued date of July 5, 2016, to become effective on August 4, 2016.

¹ See November 2011 ICC/USF Order (FCC 11-261).

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

July 1, 2016 Page Two

If there are any questions concerning this filing, please contact me at (202) 945-6649 or via email at wbrantl@kelleydrye.com. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

Winafred Brantl

Windled Some

Counsel to MCC Telephony of Missouri, LLC

enclosures

2. SWITCHED ACCESS (Cont'd)

2.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

2.6.3	End Office Switching	Per MOU	
	Ç	Terminating Originating	
	2.6.3.A Local Switching		
	CenturyLink dba CenturyTel of Missouri	\$ 0.0007 (R) \$ 0.0030963	
	AT&T dba Southwestern Bell	\$ 0.0007 (R) \$ 0.002563	
	CenturyLink dba Embarq Missouri	\$ 0.0007 (R) \$ 0.003983	
	2.6.3.B Common Port Charge		
	CenturyLink dba CenturyTel of Missouri	\$ 0.000000 (R) \$ 0.0027245	
	AT&T dba Southwestern Bell	\$ 0.000000 \$ 0.000900	
	CenturyLink dba Embarq Missouri	\$ 0.000000 (R) \$ 0.000498	
	2.6.3.C Residual Interconnection Charge		
	CenturyLink dba CenturyTel of Missouri	\$ 0.000000 \$ 0.000000	
	CenturyLink dba Embarq Missouri	\$ 0.000000 \$ 0.000000	
	2.6.3.D Information Surcharge	\$ 0.000000 \$ 0.000000	

2.6.4 8XX Toll-Free Access Service

2.6.4.A Customer ID Charge	Per Query
CenturyLink dba CenturyTel of Missouri	\$ 0.0087216
AT&T dba Southwestern Bell	\$ 0.002531
CenturyLink dba Embarq Missouri	\$ 0.007687